construction and repair is available through the New Mexico Department of Transportation 
(NMDOT) from the Transportation Project Fund (TPF); and 

WHEREAS, the Incorporated County of Los Alamos (“County”) wishes to submit a grant 
application for Fiscal Year 2025 (FY25) TPF funds in the amount of Two Million Nine Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($2,900,000.00) for the Denver Steels Phase 2 Reconstruction Project 
(“Project”); and 

WHEREAS, the 0.59 miles Denver Steels Phase 2 Reconstruction Project includes 
major local residential streets including 36th Street, Ridgeway Drive, Questa Drive, and Pueblo

[...]

program for the life of the Project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Incorporated County of 
Los Alamos that: 

Section 1. The adoption of this Resolution hereby authorizes the County Engineer to 
submit an application for FY25 TPF funds in the amount of Two Million Nine Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($2,900,000.00) to the NMDOT on behalf of the citizens of the County.  

Section 2. County assures the NMDOT that if TPF funds are awarded, sufficient funding 
for the local match and for upfront project costs are available, and that any costs exceeding the 
award amount shall be paid for by County, to the extent permitted by New Mexico law and